
BOSTON — Boston
Celtics president Brad
Stevens has said throughout
the offseason that that team
wanted Joe Mazzulla to be
its coach for a long time.

It made that more than
a proclamation Friday,
announcing it has signed
Mazzulla to a multi-year
contract extension. Length
and details of the new deal
were not released.

In a statement, Mazzulla
called his new pact with the
team “a blessing.”

“I would not be here
without my faith, my wife,
and my children,” Mazzulla
said. “We are thankful for
the partnership with our
ownership groups, Brad’s
mentorship, and the support
of our staff. Most importantly,
I am grateful for the players
I have been able to coach
the past three seasons. I look
forward to competing for the
Celtics and the city of Boston.”

Mazzulla, 37, is coming
off his third season as
Boston’s coach and has
guided the team to the
playoffs each season,
including the franchise’s 18th

NBA title to cap the 2023-
24 season. He was the
youngest head coach to win
the NBA Finals since the
1968-69 season, when 35-year-
old Bill Russell led the Celtics
to the championship as a
player-coach.

Under Mazzulla, the Celtics
have won at least 57 games
each of those seasons and
topped 60 victories in each
of the last two.

Though Stevens has never
publicly discussed the details
of Mazzulla’s contract, the
coach was initially given an
extension shortly after having
the interim tag lifted in
February 2023. Stevens
confirmed in June that
Mazzulla had received at least

one additional extension prior
to his latest one.

Boston Celtics sign coach Mazzulla

to a multiyear contract extension
BY KYLE HIGHTOWER

ASSOCIATED PRESS
New England Patriots
head coach Mike Vrabel,
left, chats with Boston
Celtics head coach Joe
Mazzulla at the football
team's NFL training camp,
Wednesday, July 30, in
Foxborough, Mass.

Charles Krupa

YOUR CUSTOMER
JUST READ THIS AD.

ADVERTISE WITH US.

POSTED NO TRESPASSING
Persons are notified that the land and property belonging to the below
listed persons are posted against hunting, fishing, trapping, 4-wheeling
or dirt bike riding, walking, horseback riding, woodcutting, dumping
or any other kind of trespassing. Owners are not responsible for any
accidents. Violators will be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

POSTED-NO TRESPASSING
Lot 24, Meadow Brook Heights

Victor P. Narmi property
305 Glenwood Avenue,Vine Grove, KY 40175

***POSTED!***
Call 270-765-3862 to place your posted ad.

$52/Year. Publishes every Tuesday.

PAXTON MEDIA GROUP

CALL TO PLACE  YOUR AD IN PRINT AND ONLINE IN KENTUCKY
Classified aaads

SELL IT 
HERE, IN THE
CLASSIFIEDS

Got
Junk?

0100 ANNOUNCEMENTS

AFFORDABLE TV & INTER-
NET. If you are overpaying for
your service, call now for a free
quote and see how much you
can save! 1-877-548-7494
BATH & SHOWER UPDATES
in as little as ONE DAY! Afford-
able prices - No payments for
18 months! Lifetime warranty &
professional installs. Senior &
Military Discounts available.
Call: 1-833-770-0957
Become a Published Author.
We want to Read Your Book!
Dorrance Publishing-Trusted by
Authors Since 1920 Book
manuscript submissions cur-
rently being reviewed. Compre-
hensive Services: Consultation,
Production, Promotion and Dis-
tribution Call for Your Free Au-
thor`s Guide 1-855-209-2951 or
visit dorranceinfo.com/Kentucky
CASH PAID FOR HIGH-END
MEN'S SPORT WATCHES.
Rolex, Breitling, Omega, Patek
Philippe, Heuer, Daytona,
GMT, Submariner and Speed-
master. These brands only! Call
for a quote: 1-833-641-6058
Choose EarthLink Fiber Inter-
net for speeds up to 5 Gigs, no
data caps, no throttling. Prices
starting at $54.95. Plus, a $100
gift card when you make the
switch. Call 1-833-974-4780
Consumer Cellular - the same
reliable, nationwide coverage
as the largest carriers. No long-
term contract, no hidden fees
and activation is free. All plans
feature unlimited talk and text,
starting at just $20/month. For
more information, call 1-833-
353-2982
DENTAL INSURANCE from
Physicians Mutual Insurance
Company. Coverage for 400
plus procedures. Real dental in-
surance - NOT just a discount
plan. Do not wait! Call now! Get
your FREE Dental Information
Kit with all the details! 1-855-
900-7392
www.dental50plus.com/26
#6258

0100 ANNOUNCEMENTS

DIRECTV OVER INTERNET -
Get your favorite live TV, sports
and local channels. 99% signal
reliability! CHOICE Package,
$84.99/mo for 12 months. HBO
Max and Premium Channels in-
cluded for 3 mos (w/CHOICE
Package or higher.) No annual
contract, no hidden fees! Some
restrictions apply. Call IVS 1-
888-340-6138
Donate your car, truck, boat,
RV and more to support our
veterans! Schedule a FAST,
FREE vehicle pickup and re-
ceive a top tax deduction! Call
Veteran Car Donations at 1-
833-984-2146 today!
Frankfort Office Space for rent:
Second floor with four large of-
fice areas, restroom. Office
desks furnished. Located ½
mile from I-64 Lawrenceburg
exit 53A. Electric, water, gas,
utilities and internet included.
$2,200 per month. Call Bon-
nie Howard, Kentucky Press
Association, 502-223-8821.

FREE INTERNET
$200

VISA GIFT CARD
CALL 270-343-3131

Ask for Chris H.
Get a break on your taxes!
Donate your car, truck, or SUV
to assist the blind and visually
impaired. Arrange a swift, no-
cost vehicle pickup and secure
a generous tax credit for 2025.
Call Heritage for the Blind
Today at 1-877-581-3053
today!
Get Boost Infinite! Unlimited
Talk, Text and Data For Just
$25/mo! The Power Of 3 5G
Networks, One Low Price! Call
Today and Get The Latest
iPhone Every Year On Us! 855-
841-2894
Get DISH Satellite TV + Inter-
net! Free Install, Free HD-DVR
Upgrade, 80,000 On-Demand
Movies, Plus Limited Time Up
To $600 In Gift Cards. Call
Today! 1-855-633-4574
GOT AN UNWANTED CAR???
DONATE IT TO PATRIOTIC
HEARTS. Fast free pick up.
Patriotic Heartsʼ programs help
veterans find work or start their
own business. Call 24/7: 1-833-
485-3141.
HOME BREAK-INS take less
than 60 SECONDS. Don't wait!
Protect your family, your home,
your assets NOW for as little as
70¢ a day! Call 1-833-360-5407
Inflation is at 40 year highs. In-
terest rates are way up. Credit
Cards. Medical Bills. Car
Loans. Do you have $10k or
more in debt? Call NATIONAL
DEBT RELIEF and find out how
to pay off your debt for signific-
antly less than what you owe!
FREE quote: Call 1-844-262-
5602

0100 ANNOUNCEMENTS

Jacuzzi Bath Remodel can in-
stall a new, custom bath or
shower in as little as one day.
For a limited time, waiving ALL
installation costs! (Additional
terms apply. Subject to change
and vary by dealer. (Offer ends
9/30/25.) Call 1-866-837-5986

Elizabethtown
LOOKING TO BUY FULL

OLD BOTTLES OF
BOURBON AND

BOURBON SIGNS
Call 270-304-5062

NEED NEW WINDOWS?
Drafty rooms? Chipped or dam-
aged frames? Need outside
noise reduction? New, energy
efficient windows may be the
answer! Call for a consultation
& FREE quote today. 1-833-
890-2083. You will be asked
for the zip code of the property
when connecting.
No more cleaning out gutters.
Guaranteed! LeafFilter is the
most advanced gutter protec-
tion for your home, backed by a
no-clog guarantee and lifetime
transferrable warranty. Call
today 1-866-329-2415 to
schedule a FREE inspection
and no obligation estimate.
Plus get 20% off! Seniors and
military save an additional 10%.
Restrictions apply, see repres-
entative for warranty and offer
details
Omaha Steaks Wines. 12 world
class wines (and bonus gifts)
for ONLY $79.99 (plus s/h.)
Save $160! 12 new wine selec-
tions plus a FREE $25 Omaha
Steaks E-reward card every
three months. Cancel anytime.
100% guarantee! Call 1-844-
740-5945 and mention code
AGJF002 or visit
www.GetOSWine.com/sip169
Portable Oxygen Concentrator
May Be Covered by Medicare!
Reclaim independence and mo-
bility with the compact design
and long-lasting battery of Ino-
gen One. Free information kit!
Call 888-982-0374
Prepare for power outages
today with a Generac Home
Standby Generator. Act now to
receive a FREE 5-Year war-
ranty with qualifying purchase.
Call 1-844-688-8576 today to
schedule a free quote. Itʼs not
just a generator. Itʼs a power
move.
Replace your roof with the best
looking and longest lasting ma-
terial – steel from Erie Metal
Roofs! Three styles and mul-
tiple colors available. Guaran-
teed to last a lifetime! Limited
Time Offer – up to 50% off in-
stallation + Additional 10% off
install (for military, health work-
ers & 1st responders.) Call Erie
Metal Roofs: 1-888-306-0302

A terrible thing happens
when you don’t advertise . . . NOTHING
Run an ad in your Classifieds TODAY

0100 ANNOUNCEMENTS

Safe Step. North Americaʼs #1
Walk-In Tub. Comprehensive
lifetime warranty. Top-of-the-
line installation and service.
Now featuring our FREE
shower package and $1600 Off
for a limited time! Call today!
Financing available. Call Safe
Step 1-888-302-4539
SunSetter. Americaʼs Number
One Awning! Instant shade at
the touch of a button. Trans-
form your deck or patio into an
outdoor oasis. Up to 10-year
limited warranty. Call now and
SAVE $350 today! 1-866-348-
8793
We buy 8,000 cars a week. Sell
your old, busted or junk car with
no hoops, haggles or head-
aches. Sell your car to Peddle.
Easy three step process. In-
stant offer. Free pickup. Fast
payment. Call 1-844-440-0399
We Buy Houses for Cash AS
IS! No repairs. No fuss. Any
condition. Easy three step pro-
cess: Call, get cash offer and
get paid. Get your fair cash of-
fer today by calling Liz Buys
Houses: 1-888-287-5615
We Buy Vintage Guitar's! Look-
ing for 1920-1980 Gibson, Mar-
tin, Fender, Gretsch, Epiphone,
Guild, Mosrite, Rickenbacker,
Prairie State, D'Angelico,
Stromberg. And Gibson Man-
dolins / Banjos. These brands
only! Call for a quote: 1-833-
641-7011
Wesley Financial Group, LLC
Timeshare Cancellation Ex-
perts Over $50,000,000 in time-
share debt and fees cancelled
in 2019. Get free informational
package and learn how to get
rid of your timeshare! Free con-
sultations. Over 450 positive re-
views. Call 855-977-4979
YOU MAY QUALIFY for disabil-
ity benefits if you have are
between 52-63 years old and
under a doctorʼs care for a
health condition that prevents
you from working for a year or
more. Call now! 1-833-641-
6772

0300 PETS

BARDSTOWN- 2 adorable,
Female, Shih Tzu puppies
that are ready for their forever
home. (502)249-9122

ELIZABETHTOWN -
Doberman, Male, Red & Tan,
15 mos, neutered, shots UTD,
leash trained, housebroken,

socialized, lovable.
Call 502-905-3417

0300 PETS

HORSE BRANCH:
Puppies for sale.

Male Yorkie Pups,
shots & wormed

Needs new homes $600
(270) 775-3883

Jasper IN -

Miniature Cavapoo puppy,
male 10 weeks old Hypoaller-

genic/ no shedding, & Par-
tially housebroken.

Great Family dog, Vet &
Groomer references available.
Shots, wormed health guaran-

tee. Text or call and leave
msg (812) 559-1506

0400 FARM

PLEASUREVILLE
SQUARE BALE

PASTURE HAY $2.00/bale,
you pick up. 502-643-5745

Fresh Produce For Sale
Sweet Corn, Potatoes,

Tomatoes, Green Beans,
Onions, Blackberries,
Cabbage, Red Beets,

Cucumbers,

Closed Sundays!
Ben A. Miller

716 Upton Road
Upton, KY 42784.

Cynthiana -
LOST BWF COW

Yellow Ear Tag
White Oak Renaker- 36 Area

859-298-0004

0500 MERCHANDISE

LOOKING TO BUY
4-wheelers,

dirt bikes, mowers &
zero turns,

golf carts & tractors,
trailers, UTV's and

side by sides.
Call or text

270-766-9940
RADCLIFF- New Coats, wo-
men's size medium $35.00 firm.
Call Pearl 209-446-1258
Owensboro - ***FOR SALE***
Gemeinhardt Flute Good Con-
dition. $200 Call 270-929-8771

0600 REAL ESTATE FOR 
RENT

Springfield, KY
2 bedroom apartment

appliances furnished.
$600/mo.+ utilities. No Pets.
Call for availability.
859-481-1333

Bardstown-
3 BEDROOM, 2 BATH,

$995/ month
502-293-0132.

3 BR 2 Bath for rent located in
Nelson County school district.
$1495 a month $1495 deposit.
Appliances included. 1 pet al-
lowed with a pet deposit. Call or
text 502-827-4026

Shelbyville, KY
2 BEDROOM CONDO
2 1/2 baths, garage, fireplace,
stainless appliances.
Brassfield Estates
$1,200/month | No Pets.
859-481-1333

Springdale
Apartments

1 Bedroom Apartments,
Starts at $650 a Month

Office Hours,
Tue-Thur 8:30-5:00
Call (859)336-7931

0700 REAL ESTATE FOR 
SALE

7 Burial Plots in Owensboro's
historic Elmwood Cemetery,
section I, for sale $4000 each.
Call (859) 230-4897, please
feel free to leave a message.

Williamstown-
2 Bedroom Mobile Home

$2000, You Haul Off
Call (513) 571-6330

0800 TRANSPORTATION

2016 Ranger Boat 225
Mercury Pro-XS, low hours,
boat cover, $36,700. Call

(270) 577-0056

Owensboro - 99 Miata 5
Speed, AC, Chrome Roll Bar,

New Top & Hood, 168K,
Some Hail

Damage, Reduced $5,900
(270) 993-4088 No Texts.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC
HEARING

A public hearing will be held
Monday, August 18 2025 at
6:00 p.m. at City Hall, 300
West Main Street, Vine Grove,
KY 40175, for a zone map
amendment request.
The request is for a zone map
amendment initiated by the
Wanda Basham Living Trust,
for the property at 1990 W.
Lincoln Trail Blvd. located at
the intersection of the east-
erly right of way of Lincoln
Trail Blvd. West and the north-
erly right of way of Joe Prather
Hwy. #313 in Vine Grove,
Hardin County, Kentucky. be-
ing a tract consisting of 56.720
acres, designated as Hardin
County PVA MAP ID Number
140-00-00-001, with the
Wanda Basham Living Trust
as applicant requesting the
zoning map for an approxim-
ate 46.0-acre portion of this
property be amended from
Agricultural- 1 (Agricultural) to
Residential- 2 (Single Family)
and an approximate 10.6-acre
portion of this property, along
Joe Prather Hwy. #313, be
amended from Agricultural- 1
(Agricultural) to Commercial- 3
(Highway Commercial).
Citizens are encouraged to
attend this hearing. This
advertisement was paid for by
City of Vine Grove, using tax-
payer dollars in the amount of
110.00.

PUBLIC NOTICE
2025 PROPOSED TAX RATE

PUBLIC HEARING

The Hardin County Fiscal Court will hold a public hearing on
26 August 2025 at 5:30 P.M. in the Hardin County Government
Center, 150 N. Provident Way, 3rd Floor, Elizabethtown, Ken-
tucky, for the purpose of obtaining comments from the public re-
garding the proposed tax rate.

The real property tax rate levied last year was 11.1 cents per
$100 of assessed value to potentially produce real property rev-
enue in the amount of $9,582,236 and the actual revenue pro-
duced was $8,866,325. This year’s proposed tax rate of 10.8
cents per $100 is projected to produce a total of $10,338,595 in
revenue from real property. Included in this amount would be
$303,097 revenue from “new real property” (net increase in the
property added to the tax roll for the current year)

This year’s compensating rate is 10.4 cents per $100 of as-
sessed value and would potentially produce total revenue from
real property in the amount of $9,955,684 if adopted. This year’s
4% growth rate would be 10.8 cents per $100.00 of assessed
value (the same rate proposed) and would potentially produce
total revenue from real property in the amount of $10,338,595.

The proposed rate for Personal Property, Business Inventory,
Documented/Non KY Registered Watercraft and Aircraft is 12.3
cents per $100 of assessed value with potential revenue from
Personal Property of $1,227,585; Motor Vehicle and Watercraft,
remains unchanged at the current rate of 11.5 cents per $100 of
assessed value with revenue potential from Motor Vehicle to be
$1,259,598; revenue potential from Watercraft is $29,422.

Revenue received in excess of last year’s revenue will be
used for general government expenditures.

Per Ordinance No. 337, Series 2023, the Industrial Taxing
District Ad Valorem Tax Rate is ten cents ($.10) per one hun-
dred dollars ($100) of the assessed valuation of the Commercial
and Telecommunications parcels within the district.

Presentation of testimony per KRS 65A100 relating proposed
taxes will be provided by the following: Hardin County Extension
Service; Hardin County Health Department and Hardin County
Conservation District.

The Kentucky General Assembly requires that the Hardin
County Fiscal Court publish this notice with the above informa-
tion contained herein.

/s/ Keith L. Taul
Hardin County Judge/Executive

This advertisement was paid for by Hardin County Fiscal Court
using taxpayers dollars in the amount $497.92.

126 Mayapple Ln. 42701
Last garage sale before move!
Christmas & Halloween décor,
d ishes, g lassware, large
garbage cans, DVDs, video
games, Barbies, dolls, toys,
books, furniture, indoor and
outdoor decor, John Deere,
and more! Saturday 8am-2pm

CECILIA DAYS
HUGE GARAGE SALE

Saturday 8-?
468 Lombardy Dr.

in Lakewood Subdivision
Tools, Antiques,

Clothing (Men & Women),
Glassware, Furniture, Like

New Fridge, Solid Oak
Antique Table w/ Four Chairs

& Much More
Rain or shine!

Yard Sale
Cecilia Day 7am- 2pm

104 Cecil Ave.
Old Coke products,

some antiques and a lot of
other stuff.

Turner Farms Tobacco, LLC
of Magnolia, Kentucky, is
seeking one permanent, full-
time Farming Manager who
works with and manages all
H-2A workers. Provides trans-
portation to and from all work-
sites as well as to local towns
for groceries etc. Keeps logs
and records of daily labor for
all workers. Works in tobacco
production as well as
hay/straw production. To-
bacco production duties in-
clude: setting tobacco, top-
ping tobacco, cutting tobacco,
housing tobacco in barns and
outside structures, stripping
tobacco, baling tobacco for
sale at market. Hay/straw du-
ties include: transporting wag-
ons of hay/straw from fields to
barns, loading bales for cus-
tomers on trailers. The posi-
tion requires a minimum of
one year experience in agri-
cultural and tobacco farming.
Maintaining a valid driver’s li-
cense. Ability to drive and op-
erate vehicles and heavy ma-
chinery. Ability to lift a minim-
um of 55 pounds. Knowledge
of tobacco production. Ability
to use and handle tobacco
tools (topping shears, cutting
knives, and spears). Please
send resumes to Keaton Turn-
er
(turnerfarmstobaccollc@gmail.
com), Turner Farms Tobacco,
LLC, 11265 Hammonsville
Rd., Magnolia, KY 42757

  B4 THE NEWS-ENTERPRISE  Saturday, August 9, 2025


